LAGO DEL ORO WATER COMPANY

TARIFF SCHEDULE

Docket No. W-01944A-18-0141

nlGiRAL

In Decision Nos. 74564 (June 30, 2014), 76769 (June 26, 2018), and 76877 (September 17, 2018), the Commission

approved the following rates and charges effective July 1, 2018:

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE (All Classes)

s Current Monthly Revised
i Meter Size - 5. Charge . - Tariff .
5/8 x 3/4” Meter $14.50 8157 $12.93
3/4™ Meter 14.50 1.57 12.93
1” Meter 2425 263 21.62
1 1/2" Meter 43.25 523 43.02
2” Meter 7725 8.37 68.88
3” Meter 154,75 16.77 137.98
4” Meter 24125 26.15 215.10
6” Meter 483.25 52.38 430.87
8” Meter 77325 83.81 689.44
Golf Course Irrigation 200.00 21.68 178.32
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES
Establishment
Reconnection (delinquent)
Meter Test (if correct)
Deposit
Deposit Interest
Re-Establishment (within 12 Months) ax
NSF Check $10.00
Deferred Payment (per month) 1.5%
Meter Re-Read (if cotrect) $15.00
Late Payment Fee (per month) 1.5%
After hours service charge (a) $30.00
**Per Commission rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).
***pPer Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D) -
Months off the system times the monthly minimum.
(a) No charge for service calls during normal working hours.
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* 2 percent of monthly mmmumforaconfparaﬁle size meter connection, but no less than $10.00 permonth “The service chﬁﬁgﬂéw

for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct for the primary water service line.

4-2-405

COMMODITY RATES (per 1,000 gallons of water)
5/8 x % Meter and %" Meter 3” Meter - All Classes Except Golf Course
Residential Imigation, Hydrant
First 4,000 Gallons $1.60 First 107,000 Gallons $3.15
4,001 to 10,000 Gallons 3.15 Over 107,000 Gallons 4.20
Over 10,000 Gallons 4.20
4" Meter - Al Classes Except Golf Course
Commercial, Iirigation (Except Golf Course Imigation, Hydrant
Irigation) First 167,000 Gallons $3.15
First 10,000 Gallons $3.15 Qver 167,000 Gallons 4.20
Over 10,000 Gal} 4.20
v arons 6" Meter All Classes Except Golf Course
1 Meter — All Classes Except Golf Course Irigation, Hydrant
m‘mm First 334,000 Ga"oﬂs $3 15
First 17,000 Gallons $3.15 Over 334,000 Gallons 4.20
Over 17,000 Gallons 420 | g Meter - All Classes Except Golf Course
Iimigation, Hydrant
1 16" Meter — All Classes Except Golf Course First 534.000 Gallons $3.15
Irvigation, Hydrant ‘ Over 534,000 Gallons 420
First 34,000 Gallens $3.15
Over 34,000 Gallons 4.20 Golf Course Imigation — All Gallons $0.85
2 Meie_r —‘All Classes Except Golf Course Hydrant/Construction — All Gallons $4.20
Irrigation. Hydrant
First 54,000 Gallons $3 15 Monthl: Rervice Charge *
Over 54,000 Gallons 4.20 For Fire Sprinkler Up to 87

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES -- Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R1

. Meter Size Meter Size Charge

Service Line  Meter Total Service Line  Meter Total
5/8” x 3/4° Meter $415.00 £155.00 $570.00 4” Turbine Meter $1,430.00 $2,570.00 $4,000.00
3/4” Meter 415.00 205.00 620.00 4" Compound Meter 1,610.00 3,545.00 5,155.00
1 Meter 465.00 265.00 730.00 6” Turbine Meter 2,150.00 4,925.00 7.075.00
1 1/2" Meter 520.00 475.00  995.00 6" Compound Meter 2,270.00 6,820.00  9,090.00
2” Turbine Meter 800.00 995.00 1,795.00 8” or larger ICB ICB ICB
2" Compound Meter 800.00 1,840.00 2,640.00
3" Turbine Meter 1,015.00 1,620.00 2,635.00 ICB = Individual Case Basis
3” Compound Meter 1,135.00 2,495.00 3,630.00

Billing Adjustments:

In addition to all other rates and charges authorized herein, Lago Del Oro Water Company shall collect from its customers all
applicable sales, transaction, privilege, regulatory or other taxes and assessments as may apply now or in the future per Rule

R14-2-409(D)(5).
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